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COMPTON COLLEGE /7 COMPTON DISTRICT
CONSULTATION AND INSTITUTIONAL
STANDING COMMITTEES

The decision-making process at Compton College/Compton Community College District is grounded in
respect for the roles and scope of authority of each of our constituent groups. All campus constituent
groups participate in collegial consultation through Institutional Standing Committees.

INSTITUTIONAL STANDING COMMITTEES

The Institutional Standing Committees provide input into Compton College/Compton Community College
District initiatives, policies and procedures when appropriate. Recommendations developed in collegial
consultation committees emerge from discussion and input from all major college constituencies.

e Consultative Council (/adminandoperations/campus-committees/consultative-council-
committee/)

e Institutional Effectiveness Committee (/adminandoperations/campus-committees/institutional-
effectiveness-committee/)

¢ Planning and Budget Committee (/adminandoperations/campus-committees/planning-and-
budget-committee/)

e Accreditation Steering Committee (/adminandoperations/campus-committees/accreditation-
steering-committee/)

e Audit Committee (/adminandoperations/campus-committees/audit-committee/)

o Facilities Committee (/adminandoperations/campus-committees/facilities-committee/)

e Health, Safety and Parking Committee (/adminandoperations/campus-committees/health-safety-
parking-committee/)

e Technology Committee (/adminandoperations/campus-committees/technology-committee/)

¢ Enrollment Management Committee (/adminandoperations/campus-committees/enrollment-
management-committee/)
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¢ Student Success Committee (/adminandoperations/campus-committees/student-success-
committee/)

e Professional Learning & Engagement Committee (/adminandoperations/campus-committees
/professional-learning-engagement-committee/index.aspx)

e Auxiliary Services Committee (/adminandoperations/campus-committees/auxiliary-services-
committee/)

e Health Benefits Committee (/adminandoperations/campus-committees/health-benefits-
committee/)

¢ Nursing Committee (/academics/divi/nursing/nursing-committee/index.aspx)

e Tartar Focused and Directed Pathways to Completion (Guided Pathways) Committee
(/adminandoperations/campus-committees/tartar-focused-directed-pathways-to-completion
/tartar-focused-directed-pathways-to-completion.aspx)

COMPTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT COLLEGIAL
CONSULTATION DOCUMENTS

¢ Collaborative Governance at Compton College (/adminandoperations/campus-committees
/Collaborative-Governance.pdf)

e CCCD Board Policy 2510 (Participation in Local Decision Making) (/district/board_of_trustees
/doc/bp/BP_2510_Participation_LocalDecisionMaking?%2007-18-17.pdf)

e CCCD Administrative Regulation 2511 (Council and Committee Structure) (/district/board_of_trustees
/doc/AR_2511_CouncilCommitteeStructure?%2011-21-17.pdf)

e 2016 Governance Survey Report
(/adminandoperations/provostceo/Documents/Compton-Governance-Survey_Spring2016.pdf)

ADDITIONAL COLLEGIAL CONSULTATION
DOCUMENTS/PUBLICATIONS

e Participating Effectively in District and College Governance (The Academic Senate for California
Community Colleges and The Community College League of California Adopted Fall 1998)
(https://www.elcamino.edu/administration/board/agendas
/2008/Participating_effectively_in_Distirct_and_College_governance_april_1998.pdf)

e Scenarios to Illustrate Effective Participation in District and College Governance, A Joint Publication
of the Community College League of California and the Academic Senate for Community Colleges
(https://www.elcamino.edu/administration/board/agendas
/2008/Scenarios_to_lllustrate_effective_participation_in_district_and_college_governance.pdf)

GOVERNANCE SURVEY REPORTS

¢ View Governance Survey Report (/adminandoperations/presidentceoc/governance-survey.aspx)

COMMITTEE/MEETING AGENDA AND MINUTES TEMPLATES

e Committee/Meeting Agenda Template (/adminandoperations/campus-committees/Committee-
Agenda-Template.docx) (Word doc)
e Committee/Meeting Minutes Template (/adminandoperations/campus-committees/Committee-
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Minutes-Template.docx) (Word doc)

INFORMATION

About Us (/campusinformation/index.aspx)

Accreditation (/campusinformation/accreditation/)

Administration (/adminandoperations/)

Employment Opportunities (/district/administration/human-resources/index.aspx)
Compton College Transition (/campusinformation/accreditation/transition/)
Compton Community College District (/district/)

STUDENT RESOURCES

AB 540 and Undocumented Students (/studentservices/financialaid/ab540/)
Bookstore (/studentservices/supportservices/bookstore/)

Bursar's Office (/studentservices/bursars.aspx)

Distance Education/Online Learning (/academics/distance-ed/)

Financial Aid (/studentservices/financialaid/)

Library-Student Success Center (/library/)

Student Services (/studentservices/)

EVENTS & VISITING

Calendar of Events (/events/)

Campus Map (/campusinformation/CampusMap.aspx)
Campus Safety (/adminandoperations/campuspolice/)
Directions (/campusinformation/DrivingDirections.aspx)
Parking (/campusinformation/Parkinglnformation.aspx)
Contact (/campusinformation/ContactUs.aspx)

Compton College

1111, E. Artesia Boulevard
Compton, CA 90221
(310) 900-1600
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